April 30, 2010

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
Tariff Requests

Dear Ms. Washburn,
Evergreen Trails Inc, dba Gray Line of Seattle, hereby requests to raise the public tariff (#200) for

our Downtown Airporter Service between the Seattle Tacoma International Airport and
Downtown Seattle as follows:

Current Proposed

One-Way Adult - $11.00 One-Way Adult - $15.00
One-Way Child - $8.25 One-Way Child - $11.00

Round Trip Adult - $18.00 Round Trip Adult - $25.00
Round Trip Child - $13.00 Round Trip Child - $18.00

The request to raise fares is driven by the increasing costs of fuel, salaries to our drivers, and
insurance. As well, we have been negatively impacted with reduced revenues and passenger
counts due to the economic conditions, reduction in Convention business in Seattle, and the
introduction of the Light Rail service to Downtown Seattle. Since we initiated our last rate
change in 2008, the rising costs of fuel, salaries and insurance, as well as the global economic
downturn, have limited the viability of this service. We would like these tariff increases to take
effect on June 1 of 2010. This will replace our existing Tariff #200.

I have included the following items as a means to support this action:

Copy of our current tariff
Copy of our Proposed Tariff
Passenger Counts by Month
Wage Analysis by Month
Insurance Analysis by Month
Customer Notification Posting

Best regards,
Joshua Krohn
Manager — Downtown Airporter Operations

Gray Line of Seattle
4500 W. Marginal Way SW, Seattle, WA 98106
Telephone: 206-626-5200 o Toll Free: 800-544-0739 e Facsimile: 206-299-9392
www.graylineofseattle.com



